

#WU-19-8 2019 Sanitary & Storm Sewer Construction (#6415436)
 BID DATE: JULY 10, 2019

*Recommend awarding
 to Vinton Construction
 8-8-19*

Line #	Item Description	UofM	Qty	Vinton Construction Company		Wood Sewer & Excavating, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
North Rapids Road				\$85,330.77		\$117,227.30	
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
2	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$4,350.00	\$4,350.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
3	Furnish and Install Stone Ditch Bag	EA	12	\$15.00	\$180.00	\$90.00	\$1,080.00
4	Furnish & Install 8" PVC Pipe (SDR-35) Sanitary	LF	400	\$104.60	\$41,840.00	\$180.00	\$72,000.00
5	Furnish & Install 4" Sanitary Lateral Pipe	LF	40	\$88.30	\$3,532.00	\$120.00	\$4,800.00
6	Furnish & Install 4" Sanitary Riser Pipe	LF	4	\$134.00	\$536.00	\$200.00	\$800.00
7	Furnish & Install Standard Manhole, Type 1, Sanitary	VF	5.85	\$460.00	\$2,691.00	\$620.00	\$3,627.00
8	Furnish & Install Type "J" Casting(R-1550-A, w/T gasket), Sanitary	EA	1	\$434.00	\$434.00	\$880.00	\$880.00
9	Furnish & Install Trench Backfill	TON	262	\$13.25	\$3,471.50	\$38.00	\$9,956.00
10	Sawing Existing Pavement (Asphalt)	LF	144	\$3.00	\$432.00	\$6.00	\$864.00
11	6" Crushed Aggregate Base Course (1-1/4" for drwy crossings)	SY	47	\$6.17	\$289.99	\$12.00	\$564.00
12	4" H.M.A. Pavement, Type 4LT 58-28S	SY	77	\$69.29	\$5,335.33	\$58.00	\$4,466.00
13	3" Pulverized Topsoil	SY	537	\$16.00	\$8,592.00	\$7.00	\$3,759.00
14	Seed-Mixture No. 40, Fertilizer & Water	SY	537	\$3.35	\$1,798.95	\$2.00	\$1,074.00
15	Erosion Mat, Urban Class 1, Type A	SY	537	\$4.00	\$2,148.00	\$2.90	\$1,557.30
16	Televising Sanitary Sewer	LF	400	\$3.00	\$1,200.00	\$5.00	\$2,000.00
Calumet Avenue				\$89,850.03		\$93,696.20	
17	Mobilization	LS	1	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
18	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$2,660.00	\$2,660.00
19	Stone Filter Bags	EA	30	\$15.00	\$450.00	\$60.00	\$1,800.00
20	Furnish & Install 12" PVC Storm (SDR-35)	LF	210	\$106.70	\$22,407.00	\$133.00	\$27,930.00
21	Furnish & Install 12" R.C.P. Class III, Storm Sewer	LF	5	\$160.00	\$800.00	\$180.00	\$900.00
22	Furnish & Install Standard Storm Manhole, Type 1	VF	10.86	\$598.00	\$6,494.28	\$520.00	\$5,647.20
23	Furnish & Install Type "J" Storm Casting (R-1550), non-rocking, open pick holes	EA	2	\$419.00	\$838.00	\$520.00	\$1,040.00
24	Furnish & Install Type "J" Storm Casting (R-2050)	EA	2	\$432.00	\$864.00	\$530.00	\$1,060.00
25	8" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	SY	18	\$10.61	\$190.98	\$36.00	\$648.00
26	8" Concrete Base Course (Remove & Replace)	SY	18	\$60.00	\$1,080.00	\$44.00	\$792.00
27	2" HMA Pavement, Type 4LT 58-28S	SY	18	\$52.42	\$943.56	\$82.00	\$1,476.00
28	3" HMA Pavement, Type 4LT 58-28S	SY	104	\$49.69	\$5,167.76	\$89.00	\$9,256.00
29	4" Concrete Sidewalk (Remove & Replace)	SF	68	\$10.00	\$680.00	\$9.00	\$612.00
30	Removing Topsoil	SY	778	\$6.36	\$4,948.08	\$3.00	\$2,334.00
31	Unclassified Excavation - to re-grade the ditch line (Phragmites That Must be Landfilled from approx. Station 13+00 to 16+00)	CY	33	\$120.00	\$3,960.00	\$160.00	\$5,280.00
32	Unclassified Excavation - to re-grade ditch line (Approx. Station 9+57 to Station 13+00)	CY	38	\$42.24	\$1,605.12	\$60.00	\$2,280.00
33	Borrow Material	CY	375	\$24.92	\$9,345.00	\$28.00	\$10,500.00
34	3" Pulverized Topsoil	SY	778	\$12.00	\$9,336.00	\$7.00	\$5,446.00
35	Seed-Mixture No. 40, Fertilizer & Water - (Includes Scarifying)	SY	1207	\$2.75	\$3,319.25	\$2.00	\$2,414.00
36	Erosion Mat, Urban Class I, Type B	SY	1207	\$3.00	\$3,621.00	\$3.00	\$3,621.00
Schroeder Drive				\$101,384.64		\$222,792.60	
37	Mobilization	LS	1	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00
38	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
39	Inlet Protection, Type D	EA	5	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
40	Sawing Concrete Pavement, Full Depth	LF	357	\$4.00	\$1,428.00	\$6.00	\$2,142.00
41	Unclassified Excavation (Incl. Pavement)	CY	104	\$52.02	\$5,410.08	\$49.00	\$5,096.00
42	6" C.A.B.C. (1-1/4")	SY	290	\$6.17	\$1,789.30	\$36.00	\$10,440.00
43	7" Concrete Pavement	SY	290	\$69.00	\$20,010.00	\$78.00	\$22,620.00
44	30" Concrete Curb & Gutter, Type A (Remove & Replace)	LF	258	\$35.00	\$9,030.00	\$49.00	\$12,642.00
45	3/4" Epoxy Coated Tie Bars (Includes Drilling)	EA	119	\$10.00	\$1,190.00	\$10.00	\$1,190.00
46	Removing Storm Pipe	LF	33	\$12.00	\$396.00	\$15.00	\$495.00
47	Removing Inlet	EA	2	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
48	Removing Storm Manhole	EA	1	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
49	Furnish & Install 12" PVC Pipe (SDR-35) Storm	LF	292	\$82.30	\$24,031.60	\$130.00	\$37,960.00
50	Furnish & Install 6" PVC Pipe (SDR-35) Storm	LF	15	\$107.70	\$1,615.50	\$160.00	\$2,400.00
51	Furnish & Install Storm Manhole, Type 1, Flat Top	VF	3.17	\$598.00	\$1,895.66	\$680.00	\$2,155.60
52	Furnish & Install Type 3 Inlet (2' X 3')	EA	5	\$1,855.00	\$9,275.00	\$2,900.00	\$14,500.00
53	Furnish & Install Type "J" Casting, (R-1550-A), Storm	EA	1	\$419.00	\$419.00	\$560.00	\$560.00
54	Furnish & Install Inlet Casting, (R-3067-R), Diagonal	EA	4	\$566.00	\$2,264.00	\$690.00	\$2,760.00
55	Televising Storm Sewer	LF	221	\$6.50	\$1,436.50	\$6.00	\$1,326.00
56	4" Concrete Sidewalk (Remove & Replace)	SF	25	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$8.00	\$200.00
57	6" Concrete Sidewalk/Driveway (Remove & Replace)	SF	270	\$12.00	\$3,240.00	\$9.00	\$2,430.00
58	Detectable Warning Field - Yellow	SF	8	\$40.00	\$320.00	\$66.00	\$528.00
59	3" Pulverized Topsoil	SY	116	\$12.00	\$1,392.00	\$800.00	\$92,800.00
60	Sod, Fertilizer & Water	SY	116	\$12.00	\$1,392.00	\$28.00	\$3,248.00
South 10th Street Pond				\$83,819.00		\$136,655.00	
61	Mobilization	LS	1	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00
62	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
63	Inlet Protection, Type D	EA	2	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
64	Saw Cutting and Removal for 3' Wide Stop Log Wall @ MH L14-847	LS	1	\$8,450.00	\$8,450.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00
65	Furnish and Install 3' Wide Stop Log Wall @ MH L14-847	LS	1	\$10,705.00	\$10,705.00	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00
66	Saw Cutting and Removal for Trash Rack @ MH L14-845	LS	1	\$16,190.00	\$16,190.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00
67	Furnish and Install Trash Rack @ MH L14-845	LS	1	\$2,247.00	\$2,247.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00
68	Furnish and Install 2' Wide Stop Log Wall @ MH L14-845	LS	1	\$24,985.00	\$24,985.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00
69	Channel Excavation @ MH L14-845	CY	21	\$85.00	\$1,785.00	\$200.00	\$4,200.00
70	Furnish & Install 12 Inch Dia. Rip Rap with Filter Fabric	TON	13	\$127.50	\$1,657.50	\$66.00	\$858.00
71	Remove & Replace 6" Concrete Sidewalk @ MH L14-845	SF	107	\$12.00	\$1,284.00	\$7.00	\$749.00
72	3" Pulverized Topsoil for Both Manhole Locations	SY	178	\$14.00	\$2,492.00	\$8.00	\$1,424.00
73	Seed-Mixture No. 40, Fertilizer & Water	SY	178	\$2.75	\$489.50	\$4.00	\$712.00
74	Erosion Mat, Urban Class 1, Type A	SY	178	\$3.00	\$534.00	\$4.00	\$712.00
BASE BID TOTAL:				\$360,384.44		\$570,371.10	